CUYAMACA WATER COMPANY
From the papers of Ed Fletcher

From the papers of Cuyamaca Water Company, the correspondence
with the fellovwing customers vere removed to the alphabetized
correspondence files:

BROWN, J. W. (File » 181):

from Brown, April 3, 1916

from Brown to MATHEWS, April 14, 1916

to Brown from FRAUDE, F. M., April 14, 1916
CULLEN, G.M. (File #217):

from Cullen to Cuyamaca Water Co., August 7, 1914

from Cullen to Cuyamaca Water Co., November 10, 1915

to Cullen from Cuyamaca Water Co., November 12, 1915
HIGHFIELD, HARRY (File #220):

to Highfield from Cuyamaca Water Co., September 7, 1915

to Highfield from Cuyamaca Water Co., September 2, 1915

from Highfield to Cuyamaca Water Co., September 3, 1915

to Highfield from Cuyamaca Water Co., September 7, 1915
JOHNSTON, S. N. (File #167):

from Johnston to Cuyamaca Water Co., July 22, 1914

from Johnston to Cuyamaca Water Co., September 10, 1913

from Johnston to Cuyamaca Water Co., May 5, 1917

to Johnston from Cuyamaca Water Co., May 15, 1917
LESTER, A. (File #219):

from Lester to Cuyamaca Water Co., January 23, 1914

to Lester from Cuyamaca Water Co., January 18, 1917

to Lester from Cuyamaca Water Co., October 18, 1915
MATHEWS, D. F. (Flle #166):

to Mathews from Cuyamaca Water Co., December 16, 1915

from Mathews to Cuyamaca Water Co., September 10, 1913

to Mathews from Cuyamaca Water Co., December 16, 1915

from Mathews to Cuyamaca Water Co., December 15, 1915
MANSUR, L. (File #155):

from Mansur to Cuyamaca Water Co., September 10, 1912

to Mansur from Cuyamaca Water Co., November 12, 1915

to Mansur from Cuyamaca Water Co., December 4, 1915
MARSHALL, E. T. (File #182):

to Marshall from Cuyamaca Water Co., April 12, 1916
MCGOWAN, R. C. (File #184):

from McGowan to Cuyamaca Water Co., February 25, 1916

to McGowan from Cuyamaca Water Co., March 3, 1916
MOOR, MAURICE (File #9218):

from Moor to Cuyamaca Water Co., July 4, 1916

from Moor to Cuyamaca Water Co., October 19, 1915

to Moor from Cuyamaca Water Co., October 22, 1915

to Moor from Cuyamaca Water Co., October 23, 1915

from Moor to Cuyamaca Water Co., October 26, 1915

note from Fletcher regarding Moor, October 27, 1915

to Moor from Cuyamaca Water Co., October 27, 1915

PARKS, J. A. (Fille #148):
from Parks to Cuyamaca Water Co., September 13, 1913
from Parks to Cuyamaca Water Co., March 17, 1917
to Parks from Cuyamaca Water Co., April 3, 1917
ROETHER, C. J. (File #216):
to Roether from Cuyamaca Water Co., May 20, 1915
to Roether from Cuyamaca Water Co., June 19, 1915
note by Roether regarding wvater, November 10, 1915
to Roether from Cuyamaca Water Co., November 12, 1915
SMITH, STERLING S. (File #151):
from Smith to Cuyamaca Water Co., September 17, 1913
from Smith to Fletcher, January 22, 1914
to Smith from cuyamaca Water Co., January 29, 1914
from Smith to Fletcher, February 2, 1914
to Smith from Cuyamaca Water Co., February 4, 1914
from Smith to Fletcher, February 4, 1914
from Smith to Cuyamaca Water Co., February 6, 1914
from Smith to Fletcher, February 11, 1914
to Smith from Cuyamaca Water Co., February 11, 1914
from Smtih to Cuyamaca Water Co., February 15, 1914
from Smith, February 25, 1914
to Smith from Cuyamaca Water Co., February 25, 1914
from Smith to Fletcher, April 26, 1914
TAYLOR, FRED H. (File #180):
from Taylor to Cuyamaca Water Co., February 29, 1916
to Taylor from Cuyamaca Water Co., March 3, 1916
from Taylor to Cuyamaca Water Co., April 5, 1916
to Taylor from Cuyamaca Water Co., April 14, 1916
to Taylor from Cuyamaca Water Co., April 14, 1916
WORTH, HOWARD (File #183):
to Worth from Cuyamaca Water Co., March 4, 1916
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fan Niego April 6th 1°14.

Cuyungc% Water Co.
. 216 Fighth Street.
rom the papers of Ed Fletcher, the following letters were
removed to the alphabetized correspondence files

Gentlemen:- In Jan. 1907 I bought Lot *FE* containing £ 6/10
From the papers of the CUYAMACD WATER COMPANY. The files of the
following custormers can be found in miscellanecus alphabetized

, acres of La Mesa Colony together with one quater of a miner's inch of
correspondence, by the first letter of their surname.

BLACK, W. M. water and all water rights ‘rellting to said land.

CASS, C. L.

CHAPMAN, Mrs. E.C. In the same year I sold 9/10 of en acre of said lot,a . no-
GILLESPIE, N. B.

ﬁ:g:g;ELa Agel“‘d' tefied the Water Co. of same ,which agreed to supply the 1/4 inch in my
HUDSON, C. K.

KILPATRICK, W. name without any change in our contract. This has been satisfactory

KUENY, J. B.
LIFFREING, J.
LOOMIS, F. B.
MANSF IELD, W. D.

to all parties up to Sept. 1lst. 1918 when . without any & .ority fror

MARSHALL, E. T. the Railroad Commission, or notification to me, the Company brolke our
MARTIN, R.

McGOWAN, R. C. contract,and put me in the class of domestic users as two comestic con.
MOYER, E. W.

MUNSEN, C.

sumers. The Sup. hased his suthority upon the Defimition- *"Minimum
NOBLE, W. B.

SCOTT, 6. W.

WARREN, W. H. Area to Which Irrigation Rate Will Apply.*

WEYMILLER, E. A, |
WHITAKER, J. D. Now it is evident to me that the Sup. is greatly i~ error as
WILSON, H. 0.

:DRT”' :' o to apply this Definition to my land, and he could hardly have read Dr-

CISION 536 where it clearly states on page SB.my richt to He adnitted
to a class of Irrigation purposes, and once having been admitied I am
firmly attached to the system, and have a permanant right to tske wae
ter therefrom; and it continues to say *there is no need for the cen -
sumers to have anyalarm that this decision will have the effect of in.
terfering in any way witi the permanant rights they now have'.
That I was admitted into class 2 is clearly stated on page 61,

where my 1/4 ineh is included in the remaining 145 inches of the 255.5

inches which 1s new to be collected for.at the rate of $°0 per imeh,

e

per annum.




Tt

Now it is clear to me from what i3 said above, that my contrect
still holds good and that 1 am entitled to my right to pay at the rate
of $70 per annum. Then the seven months from Sept. 1917 to April 1st.
1914 at a 1/4 inch per month will bde $10.22.

Dec. 31 1912 I paid $7.50 which should be credited to my account.
For the h»al. due you $2.72. find inclosed check which pays in full
up to date.
This seems to me fair that you keep your side of our

contrét, and receipt my »ills .as usual till the Railroad Commission
authorises you otherwise. I am anxious to have this matter cleared,
as soon as possihle, for I intend to plant in more trees ~ight away.

Yours Truly
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Cuyamaca Water Co,
San Die,o.

Gent]l emen,

By the addition of 1C ft. along the
front of my land as a result of reducing the
width of Viseta St. La Mess Heights, your 3¢"
main is now on my property.

I intend putting up a news fence at
once and shall be glad if your Corp. will move
the pipe out to the new street line. It
groeses at a point where I wish to establish
an entrance and ie a foot or more above the
ground level, causing an obstruction I caanct
get over.

Your kind attention will be mmch
appreciated.

Yours tmly,

D. 8, BALLAYTINT



Dec. 13, 1915.

Mra, N, E. Barrows,
Laxeside, Calif.
Dear Madam:

Answering your letter of December 9th, 1915,
irn which you state th.t you are now the owner of Lot 2, Blook 40,
*S* Tract, beg ‘o say that so long as the water rentals are paid
not later *han the 10th of eagh month we will not require you to
w.ke a deposit for same. T™ut, in the event of the rentals going
over th# time, it wou'd be necessary for us to demand a deposit.

Youres very truly,

CUYAMACA WATFR ODMPANY,

=

=8

:ﬂ‘. 21 ’ l’l‘ A

Mrs. Alice ¥. Bell,
Lencs. Crove, Cual.
Denr iadam:~
In regard tc the setilement of your wagper
Pill on June Z26%h we gave you an irrigetion rave oin Loise

as follcows: The Scuth l0ZD foet of dot A, Block 1 wd

wouth 1/2 Lot 2, Blk i, Bains Sub., the area of these

doto belirg «72 of an acre entitiecd you to an irrigation
rate, but we do et find any record of your deed for Lhe
West L/2 of the 8 L/2 Lot 2, Blk 1, corsequertily we our sot

give you this rate until such deed is yrevented at Lue cffice

of Lhe Cuyamaoca Water Compuny.
Your payment cof $4.50 or Jume «6Lh pald your irri-
Salion Pill to June 30, 1v9ld, Vutl il Jow 4¢ et own Lae Vest

A/ of B L/e Lot &, Bik ), tade jeyment «ild sppdy to tae doa
e0L10 Ocnarge cf §3.70 for Lhe acriae of April, Bay sud June,

leaving « balmoe due of Pu.25.

1oure very traly,

-

Llpspector of Bervioes.

DO NOT REMOVL
ANY LETTER
M THIS FILE.
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8715 « 4ELL St
n.‘..l; TQZ ;. : lif-
Ost. 17, 1823,
0C? 1"'1;')
= ——
Cuyawaca Tater Ce.,
Dear S4rs:
This is to request a larzer sater supzly sipe
‘rom the street main and thet all zster ‘e run throush one

meter instead of seversl, since all weter is usesd for
irrigation on my place finally and is peil for bv we.

Yine is 8l] of the Test half of U

Yorzal Feights, except the 50x100 1.

osned by lcklear,
&nd the 35x1CC ft. owned by Adele Fragonier, shish ne
&re duying frow her in s fex dsys. e are expecting to
uild a bungsles court oa the lot froatiang Adess Ave.,,

‘8ad tLe weler supply belng even now inadequate for wy

three Louses, I woull be :lad to have the larger pipe
installed st your earliest 2onvenience.
Sincerely,

Jazes . Feanett
and UArs. Cora Pgnnett



Cuyanucu Juter Co,

"311._;.

-

laxeh und April which you sent to
ttention to ny co feution of
- [ conaldel amdunt 1 el ) J
‘ f.:j':; un y{ ab@Y that 1 ble ¢
f} 8 for the for AL3%d, 1 &
for thi aount o€ wuter thut I
ring that month, I hud & two 1inct
but wue gply wble to get 11,510 e
_ of sbout Ex3ed o ft. which 1is 1
the house q “ M‘q md which I wae Youdy to uee.
and &8 the m at ’. I info2 ) my commun -
me %o properly irrigate " dicline to )2 ey that t
. - . P

full supply in rebinary
in the future I mmet d




June 13, 1916,

ixrse Ne K, Carter,
il
Jan Dlego, Cale
Desr ladam:~

The mater at your residence was tested on June 12th
and 1t wus ‘ound to be rumning 10% fast, You ere therefore en-
titled %o a rebate of 80 cents on the last 6 months bills,
You will slso be entitled to e robate of 10% on cno-helf of the
June dill, Just what this rebete on the June bHill will amount
to, we can not tell mntil the meters have been read on or about
the 27th of the month, Vvhem your bill 15 mnade out, doth these
rebetes will be talken into consideration and you will be given
full eredit,

Our meter man staten that he mde an investigation
end digeovered two lenks in your house whioch are undoubtedly
causing your bills to run higher than usuale

Very truly yours,

Asaistant lianagor.
R 4

1(‘_”‘1 f\"-'-' A W :
Port Wood, New York, |[I|F !'n | (p |
December 18th, 1916, '

DO
The Cuyamaca Water Co., “f_p’{-_ Tree ¥ .
San Diego, Calif. Py

Gentlemen:

We have Just received your letter of
check in payment for the water rent mo doubt has been received by
you after the mailing of your letter.

Shortly after mailing our check, your letter dated
Dec.lst, was received inclesing cepy of
not recall the exact date but it was the lith
I am willing to make affidavit if necessary. In le
you state that as we have heretofore paid promptly, ou will not
require a depesit. We have, since the notice of excess use ©
water waited for your postal card account to arrive befo
check-~this month the card, for some reason did not reach us umtil
last mail defore the ninth, en which date the check was made out
and mailed.

Under the circumstances, we do not feel that we come
under the rule, or sheuld be censidered as bdeing delinguent, it
being through no fault of eurs that the account was not promptly
settled as it has been for the

4
5
§
£

Kindly let us know what
our future guidance-shall we remit



Carbon copy for L. B, Mathews.

\q(o Desamber 27, 1918

Capts As Fs Qlifton
Jort wood, New York.

Dear Sir:-

We have your letter of December 18th regard-
ing peyment of water bille and note whet you say re~
gerding the delinquent notice that was seat you and
elso your feilure to receive water bill until the 9th
of December.

Under these ciroumstances you can not of course
be considered as being delinquent and of course there
will be no oosesion for you making & deposit, I believe
the best plan for you to follow in the future will de
to wedt until you receive the bills before meiling cheok.

) we regret very much the incomnvemience that we
have csused you.
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~ Sam Inego. Cali‘ommia.
dear Sir: {
Telative to your complaint as to the quality of water
’ou are now receiving from the Curamaca Tater Company, will say
that we are Join- ever-thing ron!"l. to proteet the ll!tor.m &
T our consumers, e
7e are regularly treatin: *he water chemieally with B
hluwestons, ste. i Ta wesa Take, fro- whonee you get your supply, - Oo.. R. hlo
and have had {* aralysed, and have found same *o be helpful. & .21
Of course, ' odor and taste is not the dest, and results from : 'l Diego, lflulh
the faet t™hat *he wmater is getting low in the reserwvoir, vhiech e
is al7v s e cse unler 1iks gonditions., Ve hope in 2 few i Dear Sir:
day's to ‘“wrn in the 'wmter "Tom the ruping plante in the San T
Diego Tiver. - We are inclosing herewith itemi zed bill
‘i for making two-imoh ¢ taps and installing
I wis™ you coul” ave my Jod Tor awvhile. e meters at various points in u-I Heighte as far
R, back as October 1933, amcunting ¢ . %0.
Yours very trully, e We would appreciate it very much u you would let
uhomohnktormounuunyu
CUYAA CA TAT™! COMPANY, oo
P Thanking you for giving this matter your
e attention, we are
Hanazar Yours very truly,
| CUYAMACA WATER OONPANY
T8

Seoretary.




Nay 27, 1914.

Mr. A. B. Davis,

c/o Buvis Meter Co.,
San Diego, Cal.
Dear Sir:-

1 have your favor o.f May 27th.s= In the -tm
of our controversy over water rentals for your 1.8 acres
in the east half of Lot 2 Lemen Villa, will say that you
will be allowed until furghar ruling of the Commission
your irrigation supply of 1/8 Miners Inch. This will
allow you about 6500 cubic feet per month, We do not
allow excess for irrigation unless the efficiency of the
system is over 100%. Consequently you will be shut off
after using that amount. So govern yse accordingly.

For the excess that you have already taken, a pr.,"h.hllll
will be made.
Yours very truly,

el

Inspector of Services.

TPR-BK

DO
ANT LETTER
FROM THIS FILE.

June 23, 1837

Mr, G, W. Dillonm,
4553~ 38th Street,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear 8ir: >

This is to certify that records of the
Cuyamaca Water Company show that you were an active
consumer at 4501-38th Street during the summer of 1926
and that on October 13, 1926 you ordered the water
turned off, Thie was donc and the meter taken out.

I herewith hand you meter which the City
should put in and turn on, charging you only the
turn-on fee, what ever it is.

Sincerely yours,

E
F
Jre,
AKX

Cuyamaca Water Company
San Diego, 0®1if, ;

Gentlemen:

I lotno'lodfo receipt of above meter and wish to eay that
this is satisfactory to me.

S8incerely yours,

/ajl(o %o/@ ;llAM_
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June 10, 1916

¥r, Max Distel,
;2 Thearle luade Cos
Sen Diepo, Canle
orry Sirse

In gccordsnce with our converssetion of s
fow dsye ago, I have had the meter tested &t your
residerce, 4627 awley Fvd, in Borma)l lelghts.
Thia Ttest w3 mede on June 8th by our meter man,
iTe Cu Ge fhlee, The recult of this test shows that
the meter rejluters correctly exeept for & very small
flow in whieh cese 1t runs slow, that ls, it does not
indicgte on the dial ses much wmter as sotually r-o
through the meter,

I truet this will explain maetters to your

setisfaction.

Very tmly yours,

Asal stant .ansger,
nF:x

April Eiath,
1 ® 3 G,

Mr. W. M. Doubleday,
El Cajon, Calif,

My dear M:x. Doubleday:

Answering your letter of April 8, 1930:
It ocertainly is =zighty fine of you t0 #0 kindly offer to

send in some Tangerines for Col. Fletcher. The writer
was uvp to the Hospital yeeterday morning t0 see the
Colonel, and found him feeling in very good epirits, all
things considered. He certaianly wae injured very badly,
and it will Sake a number of weeks before he will be ablle
to be out again.

Any fruit that you feel like leaving either
at this offioce or with his sister in the adjolaning office,
we shall be very glad to see that it reaches him &t the
Agaew Sanitarium, and I am sure that he will enjoy and

appreciate same.
Thanking you for your kiad offer and inguiry,
we remain

Youre very truly,
gnuu WATER CONPANY

LBA:EF Secretary.
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25 September 1920

;5' \ CUYAMACA WATEZ CO.
\ \  |FILE Re |
s ‘7:3" ”“_, OV
7 . Notire
. ’ . ’ g

El Cajon Valley Homelands Water Co.,
i1 Cajon, Califarnia,

Gentlomen:

Angwering your letter of September
will say that if you will pay
on

installsation of 2 connection,
exceed $40.,00, we will furmish
furnish vou with weter subjeet to the
resulations se laid dom from time to time
milroed Commission of the " State of

I1f this arrangement is sasislactory, eall
&t the office ani make applioation to ows |
our seeretary, Tor the tap.

Yours very truly,

MANAGYR
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December 156, 1910

K& #B, box 588-i
Sen Diego, Cele
Dear Sir:-

We have your letter of December 8th enclosing
check for $2.56 in peyment of water bills of Alneds Ferrie
for month of lNovenber et 4626 Edgewsre Hosd and northeast
quarter of Lot 14, Lemon Grove Addition #l. [Heceipt hes
already been mailed you.

Regarding your claim for error in the amount of
excese water used during the menth of Oetober, we have
teken this matter up with lMr. Halley., the Secretery of the
Lemon Grove Mutual Water Company, who has charge of the
meter reedings on the Lemon Grove system, Iir. Nelley ctates
thet this exocese of 5,860 ocu, fi. ie correct and ceked tlst
1f you desire to make further investigstion, that you tuke
the matter up with him direot,

Our own records and books are made up eatirely from
meter readings furnighed through Mr. lalley snd any sdjust-
ments of smounts of water used should be made through him.

Very truly yours,
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San D s Oal ifornia.
August 26th, 197

Nr. K. B. FPinley,
La Mesa, Califormia.

My dear Mr. Finley:

Amawering youm of the 24th, will say
to be diregt confliet detween Mr. Harritt and
relation to what rate you should b ocharged. -

Ve wish to ask the Railroad Commission to increase
the irpigation rate in the near future, and at that time I
desire to see that you be present at the hearing and show
any inequalitids of the rates established by the Commission.
Ve must charge the rates established by the Commiseion.
Otherwise we are liable to a heavy fine.

seems
in

In that connection I wish to say that if you have
been overgharged, when the new rates are established I shall
see that you are refunded, btased on the new rates establ ish~-
ed by the Commission. In the meantime, my » tion is
that you should pay your bdill, keep your receipts, and I
will make satisfactory settlement with you later on, if the
State Railroad Commission determines that you have bdeen

overcharged.

Yours wvery truly,
BY/om

San Diegr, Calif,

Auguset 13th, 1238,

Cuyamaca Water Company,
916 Eighth Street,

San Diego,

California.

Gentlemen:

I have sold one acre of my land %o
Mr, Clarence Boyer, who desires to have his
own water service.

This is your authority for granting
same to him and to comnect up to my pipe. Kindly
hasten this work along, and oblige

Jours very truly,

) : 7
(_'(Xa,\f‘ ‘_v\f e {s « hE,{ -1 {ld




San Diego, Calif,

August 13th, 1935,

Cu a Water Company,
Eighth Street,

San Diege,

California,

Gentlemen:

I have sold one half asore of my
land to Mr, Fred Simeral, who desires to have
his own water service.

This is your authority for granting
same to him and to connect up to my pipe.

Kindly hasten this work along as Mr, Simeral
has to carry water, which is a great inconvenience.

Yours very truly,

A P20 Cotes

CUYAMACA WATLR ¢

O FILE No. l‘]
DO NO7T 'MO\'*‘

ANY L‘_: TER
FROM THIS FILE.
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471

e Goorge We Gibson,
dolSviile, Cule

Dear Sir:-

4@ have your letter of Decaubor 20th
regerding our requeat for deposit So seowre pay-
nont of water bills on your proverty. Lots V-8,
Blocx 1, Magruder Truet lu La loBae

(8 this preopersy 1s mot now ocooupied,
w deposit will be asked for in your cadee

Jours vory traly.

Aqsliatint lANORWTe

Mr. Mathews:

For your information., Please cross
this name off the book,
Faude

COPY

Sen Dioic, Calif,
April 14, 19285,

Cuyamagca Water Co.
San Diego, Calif,

Gentlemen:
My three acres is described as follows:

All that portion of Lot 23 of the Subdivision of a portion
of Lot 30 of the Rancho Mission of San Diego, in the County of
San Diego, State of California, according to map 728, filed in
8. D. Co, recorder's office Oct. lst, 1893, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the West line of said Lot 2, 40
feet South of the N, W, corner of Said Lot 3; thence Sc. zlong
sald West line of said Lot 3, 446 feet; thence East Parallel %o
the North line of said Lot 3, 293 feet; thence lNorth parallel
to the West line of s2id lot 3, 446 feet; thence Weet 40 feet
South and parallel t¢c the North line of Lot 2, 293 feet to the
point of beginniag.

This is three acres in all and we have just scold the
south two acres to Dr., J. W, Backus, leaving us one acre
144" X 393" on the North side.

Ne wish to turn over our two inech dipped pipe main which is
on the property line between Lots N and N &f La deesza Colony.
It is roximately 650 feet long and was laid dy the Firet
National Bank about the spring o; 1823.

Out meter is now located on Ramona Street, a 1j inch sige.
We wish two 3/4" meters installed at the North East corner of
our one acre, which is at the south end of the main we wish %o

turn over to the water company. One meter in the name of
Dr, J. ¥, Backue and the other for Gildert A, Gibeon.

Respeoc tfully
GILBERT A, GIBSON

R. 1, Box 63, San Diego, California.



Our books show that there is
due from you {3.75 for water used at your
properiy ia ¢rossuont. We would very much
srpreclate & check for this smount,

lours very truly,

Lzcistant .anager.

1 Cuyamaca

hm 1. lqu.

T —— -....

CUYA‘!IACA WAT

FIIE L 1»’»‘7»

I’. o. 3. chrk
1001 Post St,,
San Iramino. Calif.

Denr Sir:

o RS i

Repl ing to your letter of August 28, 1915, relative
to the water having heen turned off from vour property at
4419 Hugo St,, Ewst San Diego, bdeg to sary th:t we had our man
investigate this, and he found same to be turned off. Ve have.

however, turned on the water, and it i® on at the prescnt time.
I don't know who turnmed the water off., It was not done by any
instructions from this office.

Trusting tint this explanation is satisfac'or-, we are

Yours very t uly,

CUYAMACA TAT™™I ™Ry,

——venany. oo



CEDAR-FINE LODGE
GROSSMONT
SAN DIBGO COUNTY CALIFOMMIA

Dec, 22-1918

Cuyamaca Water Co.

Gentlemen:

For several days past we have had no water for
ourslves,cattle,chickens,and rabbits! The flue man says it is
due to a leakage in the small reservoir near our house ,1 suppose
he has reported the matter to your office,but 4 feel I must write
to you and urge you to attend to the loctu_e at once.The man ie
able to supply us with water enough for our houn::h"lllo the flue
18 being cleaned out,provided the leakage in our reservoir 1is

mended <A family of seven,with stock,cannot go long without water!

During the cleaning out of the flue we have had water cnoud:,m-
like the other neighbors,but this leakage shuts us off completely .
Trusting that you will help us out at your earliest convehience,

I remain

Yours Very Truly

,@z‘( 2 54;7,\
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June 5, 1916,

Mree, M, Pe Goold,
La Mesa, Cale

Dear Madgm:~

Wo have your postal card of June 2Znd esking
why your water bill for the month of Mey is §1.15 in-
gtead of 756 cente.

The weter rete on the Wheeler tract is 16
cents per tousend gellons with & wonthly minlmum of
75 oents, You will therefore note that you heve used
in exoess of 5,000 gallons which is the smount allowed
you for 76 comte,

| We trust this will explain the matter to your
satisfaction,

Very truly jyours,

Asoi stant lanager,



/)
Sept., 19, 1914,
oy ie 'I. w1 '._.'.-*tt.'(\" E-l’-'». .\'; 'zJ h. '. .. M.
_ - ] _ L —————————————————.
t : Box 604,
3 Mntec (o '
(48] Rrrra — - q* White Dear Take, Minnesota.
ot etsge s Dear lNadam:
1 Q@ Lol ypscdt alil Qléwertf Rerdyins to your letter of Se-tember 4, 1017,
Lneesl LlloLer mlet in which you return ‘he water bills for Lot 13, ™ ook
q oy el adde. uaar i 25 Normal Heichte, "or *he months of Jul an- An-ust,
- S _“,415;,r£/ 1914, will say that these statements were simply ceant you
B a4 : | ’q:-_” /ZRt&(fo 80 as to keep ou informed as to how your account ostands,
K o Fncdervr s g L 2
, - fe 8 AL These “ills werc paid to us Jul: 9, 1914, Since this
) E -f-\_{' Ll " sl ** ( 7.. ‘
e L2 date we have received another remittange ot 2,50, whigh
PR } 4
| will be applied on the Saptemder and Octoher water rertals,
W L L %

If your tenante® do not exceed the minimum t i- . omt will

ray you to Octoder 3lst, 1914,
Trusting this cxplanation is entirely satisfactery
to you, we are,

Yours var  ‘rulv,

CUVANACA "A'"R ommAYY,

T Neeretary



‘“o 24, 1921.

Messrs. Hall & Harrison,
San Diego.

. White Bear Lake, Mivn, L Gentlemen:

The Cuyamaca Water Company is willing to install
plant and pump water to a high point on the west
reservoir at Murray dam on the following condi-

&*—«% Ae 0\@ |
= ' | That you give us the necessary rights of way,

and construot a small reservoir and
and turn same over to us, free and clear

. p 2 = . .': :u.. 1 and :ul:ltyb:f the distri-
9 ' — | < | ting pipe line e mutual eed upon between us, we
“’"”‘o&"""’u AL £ wgo—«q—L to perpetually maintain the pi .ﬁn without any expense
g ° ” the , and to sell water to you

the Railroad Commission, unless

L v ,
‘bfmoé%l’ ZMfr/ : Soquire our system, in which case the
' : 7 distriot or to whomsoever we may sell the system, shall

/q/ : assume the obligation above desoribed.

If you are interested in a proposition alo
| lines, we are ready to sct, and our engineer will
with and we will sgree upon the land

de the size of the pipe line, etoc.
and sapervision of instruction
1 that is needed at the
small reservoir, costing not to exceed $500.00
of land, so that we can eventually build
owr own expense and meke larger water

Yours very truly,
CUYAMACA WATER CO.




9 O P 3

O Olive Ranch Store
<
NI
@o‘:,;b\ | Lakeside, Calif.,
* ’
\¥ May 33, 33.

Cuyanaca Water Company

Qv .;%Aa*‘/”mx 7~ QM!

Lo 3> ﬂ;‘,i«/}é« 3/‘7”-—

! /uod yuw ‘g__ ;"t/ éM 5&/ San Diego, Calif,
b m?lz(‘ v M&MM&' Dear 8ir:

I am giving you notice to remove your

meters from my ranch on or before June lst 23,

Yours truly
Signed C., E, HALL.




m. }?.. '. H'\rl.
Ta Mesa, California.

De r Sir:
Confirmins on~ wverbhal statement to you today,

will 32y that we are interpreting the rules of the

Reilrend Com-iasion and agtins on same ascording to our

Yoot ndement, Within four or six weeka at the latast

we will arvly to the Rallroad Commission for a waluation

~f our svetem and readjustent of rates, and at that time

will 42)e up the entir2 matter and ask the Rallroad

Co asionts intarmretationa of its order,

Until sueh time as the Tailroadl Connission

arrroves or disar-roves our interretation of their rules

sur presart ralin: will stand. If our interprotation of

not gorrect and there has heen an overcharse,

the rules 1is
2 w11l —~efunl sasgh ‘ndividun)l any overcharge vhen the
*pal Aetoraination o7 e matter is reached by the
Co-miesion,
Yor, sincerely,
CUYAMAGA WATTR OOITAYY.
¥-3

Mey 21, 1218.

Nr, J, R, Halley,

Julian, Calif,

Dear Sir:
Answerinz yours of May 15th, will say that

it b8 out of the question now for me to bduy outside
Later on,

property, owing to finencial conditions.
you might take this matter @p with me, if you care

to.

Yours very truly,

F=3

WOILDH oYL §F NP 0
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San Diego, Oalif,
¥ay 6th, 1919

Mre. W, E. Haneen,
Crand Valley, Colo,

Dear Madam:-

We beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter
enclosine deposit recuipt o, 134, for *3.850, rsuarentee-
ing paynent of charges for water used at the Fennedy
gcottagec, Crcecmont,

Attaeched find meney order tco ocver the s2hove
deposit raeceipt,

Your sry truly,

IVPMACA WpTT M"‘"ﬁ’"
L?‘o!{bu Secretary.
en



R. E. HARRISON
104C Seceond Street

SAY DIFGO
November
37th
1933

Cuyamaca Water Company
San Diegzo

Gentlemen:

I wish to lay a three-inch water main
shich will connect on to your system in the
La Mesa Towneite, Thie masin will run north
on Helen Street up to Vieta Street,

I will have to lay the main under the
state highway where Helen Strest crosses
El Cajon Avenue, and I find that it will be
necessary tc have a peramit to tunnel beneath
the pavement.

cannot you et me the necessary permit
t9 80 same? .

Thanking you in advance for your atten-
tion 4in this matter, I beg to remain

Very truly yours,

(Signed) R, E, HABRISON

RFE /wd

- q 4
CUYAMACA WATER CO.
FILE o,

DO NOT REMOVE

ANYTY LETTER August £6, 1916
FROM THIS FILE. .
¥re, Anmetta M, Hathewny, \
2406 A Street,
San Diego, Cel.
Deaxr llpdam: =

Your letter of Au ust 235rd regarding bill for
water used at 433 Orengewood Ave,, Last San Diego, smounting
to $4.,50, has been received,

This bill is not exceptionally high for use of water
during the montk of July which has been very hot and greet gquan-
tities were probebly used in waterling the leawn. There may also
be some leek which you are ungware of thet ie meking your bill
higher than usual.

We note your statement tiet you are of the opinion
the meter is not correot., Our rules provide ('at & consumer
mey request thet the meter be tested and this will e done after
g deposit of §1.00 is mede, which will be returned luter if the
moter is found to register more than the quentity of water that
gotunlly passes through.

¥e trust that we mey heve s remittance from you of
an early date.

Yours very truly.

Assietant Manager.







FIE Mo,

Cl.-}Y :'\LTP’\'_ ‘

67 Bay View Avenue,
go ghton, lov York
November 17, 1915,

a Water Company,
916 Eighth Street
Diego, lalifornia,

Gentlemen: -

Yesterday I received from you & bill of
$1.,00 for water used for domestic purposes on my proporty
in Lemon srove (Lot #6, Lemon Grove Park)

I have not ocoupied the place since last
March, and this bill should have been sent to ir, J. ¥, Near,
as his relatives from Kansas occupied the place for some
time during the past summer, just how long I 4o not know,

I have written to Mr. Near, Box 57, Lemon GCrove,
about this little matter and he will doubtless take care of
it. If you 4o not hear from him within a reasonable
time, advise me.

Very truly yours, 2 -

. 7 / ’-ﬁ/wdu(} |

“UYAMACA WATERCO §
|
rur t
\ ! \ Nn. 1*
1
Nl | TER
FROM T S FILE.




h.l 3’. l'u.

ir. L. ¥. Henshel,
67 Bay View Ave.,
Few Rrighton, W, Y.
Dear Sir:
Aca » replyin: to your letter of November 17th, 1"‘1’.‘
rela*‘re to back water bdill amounting *o $1.00, used on lot 6,
Len -~ Grove Park. beg ‘o say ‘hat on receint of your letter we sent
te Ir. Year, Box 57, Lemon Grove, a hill for the above amount,
ard no atte tion "whatever has heen paid %o sae, and we would

13 “ha* yoo send us this amount to close *he account for this

fenYe

-

Youras vary truly,

CUYATACA TAT™ COMPANY,




Ur. Bavrah V. L, Hubbard,
Ho*e2l LTenox,
Boaton, liass.

Dear Sir:

’ January 14, 191¢.
“UYAMACA WATER CO.

UE No,_|

--aw =

20 NOT REMOVE
ANT LETTER
FROM THIS FILE.

Ve mer to acknowledge your letter of Janumry 7,

1916, in which you anclose your check for $1.25, in pay-ent

for Decesber, 1915 water.

Rerpardin- y ur reguest to direct all ™ lls for water

used at your rrojerty at Grossmont to Ure. Julia A, Read,

Grossnont, Calif,, would say that we received a rost card

from +-is l.dy on Dece bher 24, 1915, directing us %o send all

{11s o you at *he adove address. On Janu.ry 4, 1916, we

received your letter dated Decesher 10th, 1915, in which you

snclossd y ur chack for $3.95, coverinz the Octoher and November

N ‘b

r %ille, wmd lireetin us to send all bills in the future to

drs. Read. As we send ou* our bills on the laest day of each

- .

b

tn

Aa

A

th, you e¢an readily see the reason of your receiving the
1 for *he month of December, as yoir letter came toe late
gomrly with your wishes for sending the Hills out to Grossmont,
Yra. Tead ‘aid the $3.95, in order to keey the water on, prior

receiving your cheek, this left an advanee paynent which

Yrs. Read stated to us to apply on future water bills, and which

".

Jre 30 doing. We regret exeeedingly that there should have been

any misunjerstanding, dut you will readily see that the fault is

not

t

st this end. And in the future we will direct all water bdille

Grossmont, as per your request.

HAVRAM HUBBARD
TNy COURT
BOSTON, MASS.

FROM MAY 15 TO OCT |, MR HUBBARD'S
ADDRESS WiLL BE
GROSSMONT, SAN DitGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA Grossuont, Celifornia

Aug 16, 1515

Quyamaca Water Co - o

San Diego, Cal
Gentlaaene=

Berewith please find check for $5,4 for your bili

for month of July, I an mot including the eaxcess or pemaltiy
charge since I have written you twice notifying you to address
ay dlls during the sumaer to Grosswont instead of to Boston ani
no attention Ims been panid to the notification, Ky delay in
paynent is due therefore to your neglect rather tian n§ unreadi-
ness to attedld to the matter, If you care %o cue the address

the bills will be paid as soon as due,

Yery truly youre

LY



-
__'l. _egnclosing herewith the December dill, deing paid,
* AN A AN -

nrd .ho-ln that you have a credit of $3.95, and until this oredit
h 9 heor wSed ur thcre will be no further water dille.

A ¥ . AR R R Yours very truly,

CUYNACA WATER COMPAYY,
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irs. Jusan M. Johnstom.
%e Noe 1¢ o 290, "Som Diego.
“oar “adlsm:-
Te are in receipt of your chock for 1. 75, for water used Ih
the momth of Jomaary.
In explanation of our e«rd, showing amount of ~atar used and pillinge

you at & n-— rmte, 0 two meters, vould sy, that we are chliged to make

this charge for both meters unless you order, throngh the *rice, ome meter

shut off, in vhich oase you would be billed for ome metor enly, wntil mach
tine a» you orderod the ome 50 turmed off, turned om aprin.
e shall bde glad to shut off ome of your meters anytire you may se imstrect

us %0 40 %0, Or as this is a privatoly owmed line, and ve are not oblliged %o
stand the leokage loss in Stramait, efc., v might imet: 1 o reter st the polimt
of commection vith our min lime, in vhich cose youm would bo billed ot Ue
minimae rote on only ome meter.

™is vould vat us S0 come 'dererble x emse l1ro oomse you %0
pay for mmy vater lost throwugh leakage, ote., as the single minlme~ chorge
applies emly omn privately omed limos “here the Compemy 1s not obllioed

to ~tand by the losses, maintain the metors, pipes ete.
"™ile ve wish % imconvenionoe the comsumer »» 1it')e as “ovvible

1% 10 mocessary for us to make "ueh oharges as are lald do=w fof us by Ve
Re Re Coamdssion, therefor ¢ +11]1 eredit your scocoumt the smount of your chesk |

n.m.

Tery tSruly yours.
CUTAMACA ™AT M Q.

u .l.'l g
' N : :
- o ’ 3 b .-. . .‘ *
R, .._ »» ; . mﬂ
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Rock Knoll Ranch,
El Cajon, Calif,

Feb, 6, 1924,

Cuyamaca Water Co.
016 Eighth S8t.,
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Sir:

Finding the great mase of wild growth below your
ditch a fire menace, have taken the liberty of fixing
and finding the location of the many rocks from which
the Ranch takes ite name -

The Supt. Joe Ruis, went over the ground last week,
and I said, "Perhaps we might run a pipe line to water
a garden spot made visible by the fire", and I understood
him to say as nineteen feet of your right of way might
be used with a pipe to get greater elevation above our
bank. I must ask permission of the Company, s0 consider
the request made. This is the 100 feet from which the
men .cut the path every year through wild blackberries of
no use whatever, only to torment people. ‘

Mr., Mathews knows how careful I am not to encroach
on anyones righte, so my §35.00 is well spent in cleaning
off this trash, Had hoped to put an additional tank to
take care of household needs during the time of storms,
muddy water,. and shortage, but find must wait awhile for
this additional luxury to abate the nuisance at Graybeil
house and our own Ranch - the seepage caused by gopher holes
made during years of time which comes down the water from
leaky ditch box. Will do my part to make conditions
better.

. Very truly yours,

Rosalie W. Jones.



COOPY
VRIGHT & MC KEE
C.M, Monroe

%
san Diego, Calif. Aug 8th,1923. _-"‘;:(/ S8an Diego, California.  July 39, 1935.

Cuyamaca Water Co.,

Cuyamaca Taeter Compang
| San Diego, Cal,

City.

Gentlemen: - Gentlemen:
I dont like to kipmk but somthing seems to be radically

wrong with my water bills of late. ZEach month they are & little

more without apparently using sny more water. Compairing the bills
with those of last year they seem unreasonahle.

Enclosed please find a ccpy of a letter received
from My, W. H, Kroah, agent for the loMillan property east
of La Mesa, I think it only necessary to call your attention
to this matter to assure its being properly adjusted.

I have only four acres of land and there is less than
an acre under cultivation on account of the cost of watering of which
one half scre is alfalfa and less than one half acre of sudan

Please let me hear from you,

Yours very truly,

zrass. In spite of the nearly $20.00 water bill of last month

I have so stinted the water that the alfalfa is drying up for the WRIGHT & MoXEE

want of water. ¥ use only one whirling spray for LAW'C By Leroy‘A‘ Wii ht
watering Hnd it does not run nights or every day. I do not Encl- g BRe.

irregate at 2ll. I have no garden on account of water cost. I have
prectically no fruit trees,- about half a dozen lemon trees that
I do not water and six small guava bushes that were watered once
last month and a lqquat tree that was not watered constitutes the

fruit.

m=e=00 ===

Le M
Sen. L. A. Wright San Diego AT 1.
All things considered I cant see how I got away with
over 178,000 gallons of water on less than one acre of land thro
a 2" meter and one sprinkler and I cant see how we can build up
the back cowntry and water at the rate of $20.00 per month per
acre. iy next door neighbor with about the same acreage
and the sams watering equirment has about one half the water bill

so. L suspect some of the trouble is in.the meter.

Dear Sir:

I wish you would write to Col, Fletcher and call

attention to the written and verbel agreemsnt he had w?tg Len -
last summer about e Mr, Ira Robinson who install a large pump to
pump water over a hill bask of lens ranch. The company has one

3 inch pipe running to Lens front gate which supplys YcMillan 5
aores and Mre, Kohlen 5 acres east of MoMillans plece, This man
Robinao? was allowed to join on a 3 inoh pipe the some size &s the
company's. Then he Robinson installs & large pamp which taken =211
of the gravity water from the uppexr paxt of Kohler snd MoMillan
Plages. The water Co. stalled along for 2 or 3 monthe lest summer
referring letters from one official to enother and finaly agreed
to make Robinson shut his pump down for 3 or 3 days every month to
Eﬁ.vo me & chance to water the upper part of the place. If you have
ens letter files you will find the egreement, The water co., supt
Hhasm bin away all week at Santana., Left one of the men in oharge. )
hgmhas bln trylng to get me some water but this hee bin bulldozeing
oo He starte that pump at 7 o'oloock A.M., and runs until 10 P, M,
f ask the man in oharge if I oould not run wat water I needed at
n ggg time. I think you will agree with me he has no legal or
ﬁor Right to inetall that pump and take the gravity water that

a8 bin used here for 30 year or more., I suppose the water co is
reluotant to interfere with Robinson as his water bill runs in
the neighborhood of $300,00 per month. & them is one of the
directors of that wonderful irrigation distriot.

Zindly look into the matter and see if the meter is at
fault and if you wish have & renresentative stop at the ranch and
verify the above statements.

Thanking you in advence for your kind attention,and
inclosing my check for £19.42 to cover the last bill which I
am raying under protest, I remain,

Yours respectfully,

E.W.Zenrick.

Le 3onita 3Ranch.
RFD#1 3Box 557
San Diego, Celif.

Yours Respt. W. H., Kroah




Dec. 24, 1915,

Mrs. Frances J. Lounsbury,
768 Greene Ave.,
Brooklyn, N. Y,

Dear Madam:

Answering yours of December 13th, will say that
Dec. 24, 1915.

. Yyour house is the cnly one that is vacant at the present time.

Things are picking up here, and I hore to see a change for the
Cuyamaca Wa*er Co.

better shortly, so that you property can be sold or rented.
Shut off lrs. Lounsbury's water, nd let me know

I will find out from the Cuyamaca Water Co. just what the
how much she owes,

situation is, and have your water shut off.

Ed Fletcher.

‘34 SIK1 NOug
| Y3113 snv

Yours very truly,
_f;a/\ow;a LCN ©Q

CUYAMACA WATER CO.
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: July 18, 1918

‘Mr. R. F. Luscombe,
Lakeside, Calif. :

Dear Sir:-
In reference to your bill of $30.75, being for
water rt_xrniehed to your property, described as Lots 3 and 4
ﬂock 3, I.dkev:lew. during the month of June, 1918: Beg to
say that you are being cha;_rged the same as a}l of the éther
consumere, which is in accordance with the Decision of the
Railroad Commission establishing water rates, which mht
‘ into effect. April 1st, 1917. If we should charge 3;011 any-
thing different tha_n the rates as preseribed we would dbe
disoriminating and cause ourselves nc end of trouble. As
it is, we have to treat all our consumers alil;e and in

your case we can make no exception whatever.

| Accordingly we must ask that you send ue your
cheqk' for the above bill ‘which you can mark as being paid
- und;f protest, if you so wish, and oblige, .
Sl Yours very truly,

CUYAMACA WATER COMPANY,

LBM /bm Secre tary



Hay 27, 1914.

Mre. Je Do Malcolm,
National Bank Bldge.,
Escondido, Cal.
Dear Sir:e
I have your favor of lay 19th. In the matter
of our controversy over water rentals for your 1.8 acreps
in the west half of Lot 2 Lemon Villa, will say that you
will be allowed until further ruling of the Comaission
your irrigation supply of 1/8 Mdiners Inch. This will
allow you about 6500 cubic feet per month. We do not
allow excess for irrigation unless the efficiency of the
system is over 100/%. Conseguently you will ﬁe shut off
after using that amount. So govern uae_accordingly.
For any excess that you have already taken, a proper charge
will be made. .
Yours very truly, 2
el

Inspector of Services,

F=BK

CUYAMACA WATER CO.!

FILE Mo, 205 ___|

—

- -

DO NOT RZMOVI
ANY LETTER
FROM TS FILE.

f 1‘9 : 7"}’
Iy i
CUYAMACA WATER COMPANY fb’ /1‘{ \\‘[! d ED FLETCHER, MANAGER

SUCCESSORS TO /] _ / 1 i LOU B. MATHEWS, SECRETARY
THE SAN DIEGO FLUME COMPANY (L __,__«r' /4 /.‘ : C. HARRITT. SUPERINTENDENT
OFFICK: FLETCHER BUILDING / L L f ' 9 A ‘r\t ‘
016 KIOHTH STRERT, DETWEEN BROADWAY AND K 1) 4 o
o ¢ (°
P. O. Dox 1412 g \
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA. Febtruary 3&th, 1934,
e AT
Cuyamaca Water Compeny, €\ 0%
San Diego, (G 08 V"
California, L =

Gentlemen:

Please send all water bill, until further
notice, to ¥r., John Swoboda, R. #3, F1 Cajon, Celiferais,
who has leaged thirteen acres which I own for cone yesar.

I will be responsitle for all water that is used by him,

Yours very truly,

!j{sfi-jaﬁffy//i

PSR IS

;I‘

d.

LBY:F



L) Cuyamaca

8 b 915,
October 16th, eptember 1, 1915

1935

CUYAMACA WATER CO.}

FILE Ho. 2 1|

‘1

AT L N ] AT P L i S

 Mr, M, V, UONB:I.I. L______......,.. :_-‘”.-_‘ Wy
S. McKinney, DO NOT 1ZMC)
La Hesa, La Mesa, Calif. yl ANY el e
California. F'ROM TS FlLE._I

Dear Sir: SavEaTeen ‘
Dear Sir:

Vie beg to ancknowledse receipt of our letter of
e are returning herewith your bill

for $19.45, just received.

recent date, encloning Canadian express money order to your

The charges within the blue cirole
are to be paid for by the La Hesa, Lemon Grove,
Spring Valley Irrigation District, and you may
send us your bi]l for the picks sharpened, the
amounts being $1.05 and $3.10.

In the future, we would suggest that
you ascertain from the men ordering work whether
it is to be charged to the Irrigation District in
La Hesa, or to the Cuyamaca Vater Company, and
kindly keep the accounts separate,

order for $1.80. You omitted, however, to endorse same, ond .
we return same herewith, so tlnt ou can endorse it and
return it to us at you convenience.

Also the water hill for the month of Augunt is

encloscd herewith.

There were some corrections made on
your July bill, which instead of being for $56.90
was changed to $56.75. This was paid on September
33nd, and you receipted our voucher and the bill
for @56 75, but evidently neglected to change your
records to oonform with same. The amount we owe
you, as of September 1lst, is $6.45, which is the
amount of your fugust bill, and not $8,55 as shown by
the inclosed bill.

Yours vey truly,

CUYALTACA 'ATER COIIPANY,

E - - P . P ———

Sceretary.
Yours very truly,

CUYM#CA WATER COMPANY




Avgust 3, 1916

lirge Ko Jo lioyle,
Route #4, Dox 150-0,
San Niego. Gale '
Dear ledam:=

Compleint has been mede to this ofiice thet
gsomo of onr employees used water from your lswm hydrant
for use in settling the 2illing in g trench which they
dug dov pipe rapaira and thet ¢this ha.a haprpened hoth
during the months of June snd July and thet your tills
therefore wers Higheer thasn they should he.

I have had this matter investigeted and our
pipe foreman reports that on esch occasion hofore using
any weter for this purpose, the men rmoved.the rogister
from the meter and did not replece it wniil afber the
work was completed so that the emount of water used in
this trench work does not appesr in any way on your
water bills for June and Juiye.

We trust this will explain matters to your sat-
isfaction end return your receipted bill for June which
was loft at the office at the time the compleint was made,

Yours vory truly,

Asglgtant Uansger,
'I;I:hx
Znelos,



April 24, 1918

Pacific Building Corrany,
334 C Street,
San Diego, Calif,

\ Gentlenmen:=-

Suhiaet to the approval of ile State hzilroad ; '
Commission, as iong 2s we havwe surrius water, for the < ;yg ‘ﬁyf
duration of the war, we will be glad to make you a s
price of 7 ; pzr ‘housund gallons for eater uscd Ty you C?%Ltho'rqh

gouth of inivercity Avenue in any territory not now sup-

rlied by the Cuyamaca “i‘cr Company. oS 1
: (]

Hy undoerstanding is that you are raying 10 g (o™ C“%}

per thousand gallona to the city. You may bBe interested -

tc know that lor the year 1917 the total aules, Hy the
Curarmcna atar Comeany, of water amounted ‘o £54952,00,
while the totul opsrating expenses were 355926.35. The
$55905.35 does not include depreciation, which was
$43520.00. The State nailroad Commission has determined in its
last decision that {he Cuyamaca Water Compeany wes entitled

to a revenue of $5138736.00. As our total rovenue for the year
1917 was orly $54952.00 you can re=dily see that this Company
is no* in = rositicn to ke giving very much away, and we feel,
affter having built Purray Tam, whick» is an added protection

to tr2at entire country in 4iime of shortage of water and even-
tually will mean added valuaticns, that =e are certainly
entitled fto tke rreference hy vour Comrany, particularliy

wnere it is woney in vour roecket to buy watexr from us.

Referrirng *o the amergency rate made to encourage
the growing of producte, =ill say that if you will bhuy
your doemeetic water from us it is only fair that you
should rave the sanme advantage of furnishing surrlus water
at a2 low rate where said water is used fcr the growing of
crops; and we will sell you surrlus waper under those con-
ditiona for *his season under the same rules and regulations
as estab] ished by our Surerintendent, lr. Harritt, on our

own sysfem, in case there are any who care to take advantage
of 1t,

ioping for an early and favorable reply,
Yours very truly,
RF /tm (81gned) Bd Fletcher

Feb, 3, 1519

Pacifioc Varine & Construction Co.,
San Diego, California,

Attention ¥r, Noble: Peymaster:
Dear Sire:

We bez to enclose herewith your check 80.646,PA“
dated Jan. 33nd, 1919, payable to the order of J. C.:kc-r,
who turned sams over to us in payment of watgr b}ll L?r
his home, In depositinz this check our bank r?gurneu
it to us this moraing with the notation that thc’t;mf$-
1imit had expired. This was depoalted prompt}y igd :drhe
way we figured it out, wewhad a day Oiiti? ye“~3b5?§: et

n of the time. We ar2 accordingly rsturni: me
:gpigit%gnchange the date, end will thank you tS givzﬁ
this your prompt attention and return same as ezrly &c:

conveniane.

( ¢

-~
—

Yours verv truly,

CUYAMACA WATER COYPANWY.

Secretery

LB /bm
encl



August 38, 1918.

e, C, C. Park,
I& HSSB 3 Cﬂlifc

My dear Mr, Park:
Answering yours of the 27th, will say
that, as soccn as UMr, Murray comes I will be glad to

submit the proposition to him and do what I can. I
am expecting him within the next two weeks.

- What is the Bridges-Nason reservoir site that you
refer to? I ac not familiar with it. Where i3 it
located?

Yours very truly,

Hr, E, M, Parker,
4651 Terrace Drive,
Sam Diego, Calif.
Dear Sir:
Answering yours of the 12th, will ssy
I hove instructed Mr. marritt to see you personally.
I ar sure Mr. Harritt intends to dc whet is right.
He will visit you very shortly. I thaak you for

wrliting me.

Yours very truly,

(Signed) E4 Fletcher.
Mannger.

Hr, Harritt: Enolosed find letter from Parker,
which {s explanatory and my letter iz reply.
Please look this matter up.

IJ

td Fletcher. I
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Yovember 22,1918

'Lv;g“u ot 375, ﬁhioh we will be glad to surrender to you
dr, ¥, ¥, Parker, | .f

4651 Terrace Drive, . | Bt upon the roturn of depoeit rocnipt that was issued
San Diego, Calif, ' ‘ 3

to you.at the time that ‘you dqpoaited thia amount

L

¥y dear ¥r, Parker: 2 S
eSS with thg gompany, If yon.will kindly - oall at the
Anarering vour la2tter of YWov. 13th, will say that e ;%_N
the total War Gardsn consumers have averaged three or four hun- B office the next time you.are in San Diego, we will
dr2d anny 11y for the last two y2ars, Enclosed find letter igxa;:ﬂ ’Tr-v :

frow Yr. Haorritt which is self-explanatory. We are not taking
tn enouceh monsy to pay us for the exirn cost, end 1t will be

- . -

out of ths gueztion Lo wake any further war garden rstes,

ba glgd to give you our chaok.

i S s Yours yery truly,
CUYAMACA FATER COMPANY,

Yours very truly,

£%/bn CUYAYACA WATER COMPANY,
sncl '

Yanager, .
Saoratarya
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Cﬁyamaca
September 1, 1915,
e TER CO.
[CuYAMACA WA 5
FILE No. V72
Wy Ve B Dang, L o= e MOV E
3103 Howard Blvd., |po NOT REMY
Los Angeles, Calif. At LET Ty
M THHO T 22
Dear Sir: IFRO e stprsm————

We have your letter of August 28th, and note that
vou have bou~ht the property at 4638 Kensington Drive, San
Diego County. Ve shall be pleased to turn on the water for you

within a few hours notice whenever you arrive in San Diego.

There is a small bill of 40¢g for a part of the month
of June, that is still unpaid, and whigh we are enclosing
hereswith. This you can settle on your arrival in San Diego.
Kindly call at this of fice, or telephone to us when you need the

water, and we shall be very glad to have our man attend to this.
Yours very truly,

CUYAMACA WATTR COMPANY,

e Seaoretary.

e e e T

Sy

&;t,,:_ «Jgj 28y

CUYAP’A.J.CA "',‘I'{'\-i‘:{;-‘} =

QIFIE WD

ot

- —
———

-
r

IDO NOT R=hicre,
ANY LETTER
FROM THis Fil&




San Diego, Calif.
Feb., 28, 1919

Mr. FrahkX A. Ricker,
2378 Ft., Stockton Drive,
San Dieco, Califorania,

Dear Sir:-

Ansvoriney yours of Feb, 37th will say that
necotiations =zre on for the construotion of a2 pipe line
to Sprins Valley, and there is every indication that
some deal will be made within the next weck or ten days.

If we add you to the Spring Valley system
you would have to install your own pipes line. It 1is

o tc you teo say hew large a pipe line ybu want to
build 2ad hew far you want it to run,

Please think this matter over and try an make

ugz your mwindi what vou want to do, independent of every-

(1]

cne elss, providins we build the pipe 1line to Spring

V2lley cor rake some arrangements to have it done.

Yours very trujy,

LW

CUYAMACA WAT=RR CO.

FLE N, 0% |

S — — —— e e e
el A~ - = -

DO NOT REMOVES
ANY LETTER
: FROM THIS FILE.
" Salt Lake City, Utah, Dec. 10, 1915.

Cuyamaca Water Co.,
San Diego, Calif.

Gentlemen: - I have your notice that a depceit will be required of
water consumers in Normel Heights, and also note t#hat you say about
being delénquent.

In reply let me inform you that our home at 4665 43rd St. has been
vacant since we removed to Salt rake last March, yet we have continued
to pay monthly the mimimum charge so that there might be water on the
premiees if needed.

It is not true that we have been delinquent. We mail m. o. mﬁnthly
at the same time we mail monthly payment on the property. Instead of being
delinquent your office force may be able to rooail that Mr. Riddle pointed
out errore in charges you had charged to othere and voluntarily paid
them. If under the circumstances you shut off the water as you threaten
to do unless depoeit is made we will o@vo the 90|t of water rent at least
during the winter months.

Money order is enclosed for rent due Dec. 15. When you mail receipt

please advise whether, under the ciroumstances, you intend to shut off

the water, and obligs, Ariella. /. L AL

Please note on your records change of addreess to 17 Bruceton Apts, Salt rake



Decenbex 16, 1910

CUYAMACA WATQR CO.

]
lirs. Henrietta lle Riddle, F“ 40' ']/0

- —————

L7 Bruceton Apts., DO NOT REMOVE
balt il Jteh, ANY LETTER

Dear illgdam: = FROM THIS FILE.I

te heve your letter of December 10th

enclosing money order for {1.26 in peyment of
wter bill for month of November at 4666 - 45rd
Stes llormsl Heights. We enclose receint for this
gmounte

In as mch a8 you heve evidently not
understood that the bills are due on or before
the 10th of the moath, we will not require e de-
vosit in your caseo.

Very truly yours,

Assistant lenager,

FliE=K
LncloBe

UYAMACA TER COMPANY A ] ED, FLETCHER, MANAGER
C .uc‘cfnton v C CUYAMp CA W ﬁ- TER CO.i F. M. FAUDE, AssT. MANAGER
TI& NAN DIEGO FLUME COMPANY f il sy e oozl
Orrick: FLETCHER BUILDING *j J; 7/ 4 ’
916 EIGHTH ST., BET, BROADWAY AND E pacid
—— 1

P. O, Box 1412 b

DO NOT REMOVE!
AR L 1 NP €. i:m.uronma EC 6 . 191

[FRCM Tius TFIEE

December 1lst, 1915.
Workes Ridley, .

32nd & Uyrtle Sts.,
San Diego, Ca.l.

We enclose herewith a copy of our rates and rules, as
modified to accord with orders of the Railroad Commission of the
State of California.

We request you to read carefully these rates and rules,
especlally those portions regarding establishment of credit and
collections of bills, so that you may thoroughly understand the
methods to be used. These rules will be strictly enforced, as
the Railroad Commission allows us to make no deviation therefrom.

In conformity with the orders of the Railroad Commission
we find that you have been delinquent in the payment of your bills
within the twelve months prior to December 1lst, 1915, and we are
compelled to demand from you a deposit of $5.80 to guarantee
the payment of future b11 %z This deposit must be made at our
office before December lﬁbﬁ;'IQIS. In case of failure to make such
deposit before December4§éfh, 1915, we shall be compelled to have
your water cut off on that date.

These rules having been issued on order of the Railroad
Commission, which has control of all public utilities within the
State, we trust you will realize thaﬁ this Company has no choice
in the matter but must strictly enforce the rules regardless of
any possible inconvenience to consumers.

Very truly yours,

F. . Fade.

FMF-BK . Assistant Manager.
Zeo;
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CUYAMACA WATER CO.

FUE Ho, 210
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DO NOT REMOVE]
ANY LZITTER
FROM THIS FiLE] B it

r, We To Ruayo
o2nd & liyrtle sSts.,
San Diego, Cgpl.
Dear Sir:=-

We hyve your lettor of Lecember 10, 1915
regarding our request for deposit to guerantee pey-
ment of water bills.

We regret to state thet we overlcoked
the fact that this property hes recently chenged
hands and sinse you have owned it there heve been

- - A S A o 5 no delinquencies, and we therefore ssk thet you will
overlook the error regerding your account.  In your
case no deposit will be required.

Very truly yours,
L
; ; Assistant llansger.
; FMF=-K
& a3, 3
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Mrs. Elisabeth Robinson,
Grossmont, California.

My dear Mrs. Robinson:

Augult 14, 1918

$nclosed findlletter to our Superintendent, Mr.

tuarritt, which is self-explanatory.

EF /bm

encl

Yours very truly,

Yarch 21, 1219

San Diego Farm Mortzage Company,
617 E Street,
San Diego, California,
Gentlemen:=

In answer to your ingquiry will say that we have
surplus water to sell, and subject to the approval of tle
State Rallroad Commission, we will be glad to furnish

you with eny water that you need providlaz you bulld a pine-

line to ocnnect with our present system, e will ocharrce

"the rates established by the State Pailroad Comrission of

Californiz.
Yours very truly,

C'IYAYACA WATFR COVPANY, .

EF/bm M=narer.
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-l San Diego Callf,
¢ J ¥ h
! . % o -
}‘// g 5 1925
Cuyamraca YWaier Company,
2 Jesa WaterIrrg District Pres J.H.Hally
~j. n “:L("f' C‘ r"--'—.
Gentlemen: -
In »naying the enclosed statement same lsprotesiea
due to the excesscharge of the irrigatiion raie of 10 cents

. - - - '_-1 ‘l"lt.
* one nNUunaATred cubic

L

"Thisland has been served with your water up to

the installeion of the present meter having been the home slte
nf the writer.and hashad the lowest rate granted,
¥indly allow the prevalling ratesto contlnune as
s the past . Thetract 13 one acre in extent.Lot ¢9 la mesa
e
Colony. /

/

4

Yoursyruly

August
Eleventh
1935

Mr, A, J. Savage
R, #1, Box 697,
San Diego,
California,

Dear Sir:

Replying to your letter of August
fifth, 1925, in connection with making applica-
tion for the irrigation rate for one acre in
Lot 99 of La HMesa Colony. As you know, this
eystem is liable at any time to be transferred
to the La Mesa Irrigation District, and under
the circumstances it will be out of the question
for us to make any changes in the existing rates.
Ve would advise that you hold the matter in
abeyance until the District is in full charge,
and then teke the matter up with thegp.

Yours very truly,
CUYAMACA WATER COMPANY

: Seoretary.
LBUEF



CUYAMACA STATE BANK

COMMERCIAL
EL CAJON,CAL.

GECORGE SEANS, PrreiognT H.G.CANDEE, Casmitn
C.ONICHOLS, Vice Pee3i1DENT W H.CANDLE, Asar Casn

El Cajon Calif q*
Jan 8 15

Cuyamaca Water Co
Centlenan
lhave vour card showing shewipg an indebtness of $1. 80 for
mater used last montikh, my water systemn is 30 arranged
shat water from the flumewill reach at my house with put fail
and it is absolutely true thag_nau.ﬁlecmhazfggggapdhmy place

R . L
-

from the time 1 geceived yiur card in Dec that water 'dhld be
~gurned on until today, now is it right that you should exact
she $ 1,80 this is not much to kick about ' but it is 8 o
unjust that 1 wani your reply,

Yours very truly
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R, T. DAVWSON COMPANY

Broadwey at Columbia

7=-16=25

Cuyamace \iater Co.
San Diego, Calif,

It has probably been called
to your attention numerous times but it seens
to me 1ts time for eome action in regards to
having a little water durned on in the Normeal
Helghts district. We are without a_drop of
water from early mording till near midnight.
A new lavm whioch we recently put in is
suffering badly for water. If your system
is not capable of supplying the demend its
surely time to make some changes,

Very truly,

(Signed) R, DEAN SHULTZ
3805 Mission Drive,



' W": ' gw@ d_ 7
,0© s %ﬂ;ﬁ\“// Al W’VWTQ/O




( | -

j B,
4 é@/ﬂ&w“” | /0 %f Méﬂdh)”%@?/

/; » /wrv&? @7”? 2 /Z/&_,” Fris %
Z / “’W %‘ | "é’h'&cx-wc/cf;a—%;zg%

\

A L4 A ! : ¢ Yy . -1 L1
d J s 4 i ' ‘ i

J ';' a"\ J.. ?: .‘;.,c Ji
916 Fight 5t
Sandicpo Cal.

¥, K, Faude,
Il'car sir Inclosed find petel Please write ard tsll

water pill,I am ovrer of +he place et
cctobor 9thei97% andosuposd 4he
hohind on

ne what month T failed te pey my
4444°44th '8t.I heve owvned the plece eince
water wes ell paicd for, ' pleese lvi mc know whei month T em

and chlige

Yours ~ruly, :
s, Shittar
Box %) C\W/}WL \Ck\{

Wttt - AR ,'J'
ol Curg, P51
CUYAIGACA WATER f:-::.).'} | |85
FHE Ko V) bisal T3
DO NOT REMOVE LTk Yo

ANY LETTER |
FROM 7HIS FILE.
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lir. A. Sommer,

% A P Hines,

Box Cor. 50th Ave. & Alemedas St.,
Los Angeles, Cal.

Dear Sir:-

We have your letter of December 9th
regarding & demend for deposit for {2.50, and
on checking tripc up with the bhooks, we find thet
you 8till heve e ceredit eoming to you. This
letter asking you to meks & dcposit wes sent
you through misteke and we regret exceedingly
that the error wes mede. During the lest week
we got out.more then 1,000 letters in sending
out our new rules and we now Iind that auite
a number of eirrors were madc.
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Cuyamaca Water Qeo.

San Diege €Cal.
Gentlemen

Enclesed lomit‘.h find cheock fer the ameunt ef $5.688
as per the enelesed card.
kr. Lippincett at.the ransh inferms me that he has been umable te
got -~sufficient presure s¢' as to got the amount of water that the
raneh is intitle te per menth, please inferm me as te the cause
for the lew presurs, and 4¢-the ranch intitle teo the éifferemee in
vater neot u:unrod in april fer May in additien to‘ the regular
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CUYAMACA WATER COMPANY €D FLETCHER, MANAGER

SUCCESRORS MO LOU B, MATHEWS, SRCRETARY

Qrrnce: ri.ﬂculn BSuiLDING
910 DIOHTH STRELY, BETWELN BROADWAY AND E
P. Q. Box Yai2

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA, May 280 1919 Aﬂg‘llﬂt 17. 1916

iIr. Jerry Sullivan, . :
San Diego, Salifornia. lir B R Suthorlend,
Gomoral Delivery,
Dear Sir:- sgn Diogos Cale
Confirming our verbel stetement in relation
to the instcllation of & wator system for yowr tract
of land Xmown as Parcel "0", parts of Sectlons 23,
26 and 35, in Rencho Ex-}ission, San Diego County,
California, will say that if pou will furnish
the »ive line ac agreed upon, we will instell the
pine line, keening traciz of the =ctual expense thereto,
vou 4o pnay for the cost of instellation snd we to reim-
barse on for the cost of tho insteallation tarough the
aole o sul’icient water ot rates establislhied by tre
Raeilrocd Commission, to offset the installation coats,.

Deexr Hir:-

on pugust 16th we had the motor tosted at
your mroperty et HL77 ilewley Zlvd with the resuld
thet the neter is running so closc to aboolute secu-

racy thet we ocould not messure any.differoncec,

Very truly yours,

ihen the cost of installation has been re-
funded to 7on, not including the originagl cost ol the
pipe, seid water system shall becomc the property of - Asgistant llgncgere
the Curomocea tlater Companye
i K

The Curemece Yater Compeny will thercaiter
nerpotnelly continue to furnicsh weter to such tracts of
iend c3 you noy nut water on o beneficizl usc, subject
t0 the ordera of the Railrocd Commission of the State
of Cnlifornia fron tine to time, as to retesc, applice-
tion of water, ctec., S0 long as yon shall continue to
ne7 the rotes esteblished by the Comission, after you
nave been roimburgsed s2id costs of installation
heratofore mantionad,

Yours very truly,

CUYALIACA TATER COMPAIY, o

Cuyameca liater Co,

The above position is @atisfactory
and accepted by me. 'ﬁ v Zurz.*u.c







SUMMIT POULTRY FARM

TOBEN BROTHERS, Proprietors
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I're Go Eo Welles,

dome Economy huilding,
FPengng~California Exposition,
Sgn Diego, Cal.

Dear Sir:-

e have your letter of December 9th enclosling
check for {1.25 for water used during the month of liovem-
ber at your place in Lest Kensington Park. Eills for water
" sre not sent to consumers in Normsl Heights or Kensington
Park for the reason that we heve hed ell sorts of trouble
in having meil delivered in that section duw in a great
megpure to the Rural Route system and the fact that meny
consumers move in and out &t frequent intervals meking it
inpossible for us to keep up correct addresses.

The fzct that you have carried your own pipe
from Edgeware Road to your property does not entitle you
t0 & 75 cent minimum es this rule applies only to groups
of consumers who have piped a considersble area of ground.

Receipt for llovember water is enclosed.

Yours very truly,

Apsistant lignager.

e T
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AT WILLOW GROVE RANCH

WENTWORTH BROS,
OPRIETORS
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Memorgndum for Informel Complaint IFile

On June 14th E. F. \esthoff celled at the office and
stated that he hed recently purchased property on which there
wes & delinouent weter bill of {$2,50. lir. Westhoff steated
thet he was required to pey this bill before water would be
turned on and steted that he paid under protest and ves advised
by en ettorney thet the collection o this ocmount vas illegal.

lir, liesthoff wes referred to that portion of Rule 5
which states thet the owaner of the property shall be responsible
for the payment of weter bills and & refund of this $2.50 was

therefore refused him,

STATEMENT OF WATER USED BY O. D, WILHITE,

CONSUMER ON CRESSON FLUME FROM
JANUARY 1,1917 to JUNE 30,1919 - 30 MONTHS
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Nov.
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10,30
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11.70
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10,00
9.55
13.45

31,95

35.30

68,35

31,95

343, 390

135.50
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